

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

# Agenda

# **ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee**

Tuesday, August 16, 2022

2:15 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

#### I. MINUTES

2022-2028 Commission District(s): All

Minutes for the August 2, 2022, Employee Relations, and Public Safety

Committee Meeting

2022-2053 Commission District(s): All

Minutes for the August 11, 2022, Special Called Employee Relations, and

**Public Safety Committee Meeting** 

#### II. DISCUSSION

Police Overtime Pay

#### III. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Items:

2022-1299 Commission District(s): District 7

A Resolution Requesting The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County Amend Chapter 15 Of The Code Of DeKalb County, Georgia As Revised 1988; To Provide For The Mandatory Used Of Video Surveillance Systems

at Convenience Stores, And For Other Purposes

2022-2004 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

A Resolution to Protect Abortion Access and Protect Reproductive Health,

Rights, and Justice for DeKalb County Citizens

#### New Agenda Items:

# 2022-1856 Commission District(s): ALL

SWC - Statewide Contract for Public Safety Two-Way Radios: for use by the Marshal's Office. Consists of purchasing off the Statewide Contract (SWC) No. 99999-SPD-NVPWA06913-0004 for the purchase of Motorola APX 6500 Portable Radios. Awarded to: Motorola Solutions, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$16,559.89

## 2022-1933 Commission District(s): All

LB - Invitation No. 21-101364 High Visibility Reflective Safety Apparel (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract): for use by the Departments of Watershed Management (DWM), Public Works - Roads and Drainage (R&D), Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA), Beautification, and Sanitation. Consists of providing high visibility reflective safety apparel to the County. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidders: E.R. Partridge, Inc., Dana Safety Supply, Inc., and Safety Products, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$2,340,000.00

## 2022-1967 Commission District(s): ALL

RA - Ratification of Purchase Order (PO) Nos.: 1297824, 1297822, 1295510, 1295509, 1293503, 1291702, 1291684, 1290587, 1290584, 1285478 for Emergency Security Guard Services: for use by the Department of Police Services. Consists of providing security guard services for various COVID-19 related events including guard services at the Brookhaven MARTA Station. Recommend approval to ratify the purchase with Bryant Safety and Security Solutions, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$100,286.87.

## 2022-2018 Commission District(s): All

REN - Batteries For Two-Way Radios (Annual Contract - 1st Renewal of 2 Options To Renew): Contract Nos.: 1263031 and 1264032 for use by the Departments of Public Safety Police Services (PS) and Fire Rescue. These contracts consist of providing Batteries for Two-Way Radios. Awarded to: Motorola Solutions and Two-Way Direct, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$81,000.00.

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC